VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION SCHEDULING A PUBLIC HEARING ON A PROPOSED LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 211 OF THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, a Local Law has been drafted and introduced which would adopt a Local Law amending Chapter 211, of the Code of the Village of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, the Local Law has been received and reviewed by the Board of Trustees which has recommended the adoption of same; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board to conduct a Public Hearing on the enactment of the proposed Local Law;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Village Board will conduct a Public Hearing at the Village Municipal Building on September 5, 2017 at 7:30 p.m. for the purpose of taking public comment on, and giving due consideration to, the enactment of a Local Law amending Chapter 211, Section 45 entitled "Enforcement Officials" and Section 211-46 entitled "Right of entry; complaints; penalties for offenses" of the Code of the Village of Buchanan; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of said Local Law is available at the Village Clerk's Office for public inspection during regular business hours; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk be and hereby is authorized and directed to publish notice of said Public Hearing in the official newspaper.

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker		
Trustee Richard Funchion		
Trustee Duane Jackson		
Trustee Cesare Pasquale		
Trustee Nicolas Zachary		
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to		

STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held August 1, 2017.

Kevin Hay, Village Clerk